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Team W L T F P Ave X's

1st Lake Erie 34 2 0 0 86 1388.000 897

2nd Brooklyn 31 5 0 0 77 1375.306 852

3rd ORCO 23 13 0 0 57 1365.472 771

4th Lakewood 16 20 0 0 40 1313.250 845

5th Kingswood 11 23 0 2 28 1281.588 475

6th North Olmsted 10 26 0 0 24 1260.667 481

7th East-West 1 35 0 0 3 1244.750 388

        

. /.�3&,#! Average x

LE  (����8��
# 276.133 114

,&�%� ,�"&'#0 Last Year Points

1st �� '��
�����*�� 158.160 +46.495

2nd  ! 8!���!���4���� 173.967 +18.466

3rd "# %
�&�������&�� 210.933 +14.634
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Cuyahoga County Pistol League - Master Score Sheet   2020 - 2021
http://ccpl.nosc-online.com Run date 05/28/21 496-217-M5

HIGH MASTER EXPERT (cont) SHARPSHOOTER (cont)
1 LW05 Barcon, Alan 295.100 36 4 OC91 Sisombath, Gary 271.700 36 18 BR78 Reich, Bob 187.125 8

2 LE22 Dahmen, Richard 283.267 33 5 NO53 Karapandzic, Dan 269.533 35

3 LW45 Ladd, John 282.600 10 6 BR54 Goebel, Michael 268.100 36 MARKSMAN
4 BR15 Feruski, Ray A 281.233 36 7 LE03 Ackerman, Larry 266.067 36 1 KW55 Petruschke, Haans 248.433 36

5 LW40 Hoag, Charlie 281.000 12 8 LW10 Butch, Karl 263.667 36 2 KW28 Edwards, Betsy 240.633 34

6 BR04 Bernat, Bob 279.733 36 9 EW12 Barnett, Brad 260.267 36 3 LE92 Walp, Dennis 235.800 33

7 KW35 Knopp, Bruce 275.867 36 10 KW40 Kulnane, Joe 259.737 19 4 LE62 McNeill, Brian 235.467 36

8 BR84 Schrantz, Chris 275.167 32 11 LE45 Hawkinson, Ken 256.533 31 5 OC72 Perkins, Pete 234.333 24

9 OC87 South, Tim 254.571 14 12 EW10 Barnett, Barry 254.400 36 6 LE88 Tupa, Gary 228.786 28

10 KW39 Kronick, Howard 238.438 16 13 EW20 Chaney, Joel 253.533 36 7 EW72 Novak, Craig 212.824 17

14 NO37 Iannetti, Anthony 252.700 36 8 LE24 Ferline, Joe 204.655 29

MASTER 15 LE75 Reid, John 249.000 8 9 KW29 Edwards, Grant 192.433 36

1 LE21 Dahmen, Zach 282.800 36 16 BR50 McNeeley, Paul 247.900 36 10 KW86 Waddle, Philip 181.778 27

2 OC31 Hansen, Gabe 279.867 36 17 OC46 Kocher, Rich 246.862 29

3 LE78 Rust, Emily 276.133 34 18 BR11 Bredenbeck, Wayne 232.800 36 PRO-MARKSMAN
4 LE54 Kustra, Doug 276.100 31 19 BR90 Sperber, Bob 229.333 9 1 OC00 Alfaro, Santos 255.333 36

5 LE20 Busser, Ron 275.700 36 2 EW13 Barnett, Theresa 231.167 36

6 OC53 Kozlowski, Jim 275.467 36 SHARPSHOOTER 3 OC78 Oliveri, Kevin 225.567 36

7 LE49 Jenkins, Russ 273.692 26 1 OC07 Brodowski, Dave 267.633 36 4 LW23 Kratz, John 223.100 36

8 BR33 Kohout, Buzz 271.567 36 2 KW22 Donaldson, Pat 260.833 36 5 LE93 Walp, Sophia 222.433 32

9 LE68 Prest, Bill 271.333 36 3 NO61 Lazorik, John 257.633 36 6 NO03 Bernosky, Brian 217.733 36

10 BR36 Langermeier, Keith 269.100 34 4 KW93 Wilder, Sarah 252.767 33 7 NO75 Solomon, Bob 211.433 36

11 LW35 Graf, Ken 268.633 36 5 EW11 Barnett, Christine 251.700 36 8 OC25 Golias, Julie 211.033 36

12 OC14 Draganic, John 267.867 36 6 BR34 Keirnan, John 249.800 36 9 KW33 Gottschall, Mickey 193.300 34

13 OC54 Kozlowski, Max 265.967 34 7 BR51 McNeeley, Sue 243.429 28 10 KW32 Gottschall, Ken 190.900 34

14 BR88 Sedlon, Ray 265.333 12 8 NO70 Santa, Steve 242.267 34 11 OC12 de Ridder, Bruce 186.500 18

15 LE61 Mathis, Dave 262.850 20 9 KW54 Pogozelski, Terri 241.500 20 12 NO76 Solomon, Karen 177.100 36

16 OC95 Vicars, Susan 261.633 30 10 BR30 Haver, Mike 241.233 36 13 LE66 Miller, O'Dell 167.700 35

17 OC32 Hansen, Mark 255.967 36 11 EW52 Lauerhass, Keith 238.567 36 14 LE60 Magyar, Dan 160.333 12

18 LW66 Schmitz, Greg 253.500 35 12 BR13 Deppisch, Jim 237.033 36 15 KW13 Curry, Lawrence 154.433 34

13 KW53 O'Connell, Ed 233.750 8 16 OC92 Stefancic, Dale 142.250 12

EXPERT 14 EW74 Novak, Josh 230.857 14 17 OC74 Poole, Linda 107.300 34

1 BR26 Grzincic, Jerry 277.900 36 15 LE23 Eichler, Carl 227.833 24 18 LE84 Savage, Carl 61.059 17

2 NO64 Ondraka, Carl 275.967 36 16 OC94 Vicars, Keith 216.750 28

3 OC82 Sega, Frank 274.633 36 17 LW50 Leggott, Jim 202.692 26

Pg 1 of 1

Team Name Win Loss Tie Forfeit Points Average X's
Lake Erie 34 2 0 0 86 1388 897

Brooklyn 31 5 0 0 77 1375 852

ORCO 23 13 0 0 57 1365 771

Lakewood 16 20 0 0 40 1313 845

Kingswood 11 23 0 2 28 1282 475

North Olmsted 10 26 0 0 24 1261 481

East-West 1 35 0 0 3 1245 388

        



1 TEAM - OVER ALL ALL MATCHES Average Total ALL TEAM AVERAGE SCORES
1 Average Scores Score X's Slow Time X's Rapid X's Points &

1 BROOKLYN 1375.306 24 433 472 12 470 12 77 STATISTICS

0 EAST-WEST 1244.750 11 381 433 5 431 6 3

KINGSWOOD 1281.588 14 397 445 8 440 6 28

LAKE ERIE 1388.000 25 443 477 14 467 11 86

LAKEWOOD 1313.250 23 416 452 13 446 11 40

NORTH OLMSTED 1260.667 13 388 438 7 435 7 24

ORCO 1365.472 21 432 469 12 464 10 57 Run date May 28, 2021

none Ver 496

TEAM - LOCATION HOME Average AWAY Average

Average Scores Score X's Slow Time X's Rapid X's Score X's Slow Time X's Rapid X's

BROOKLYN 1373 22 432 473 12 468 11 1378 25 434 472 13 473 12

EAST-WEST 1243 11 381 431 5 431 5 1247 11 380 437 5 431 6

KINGSWOOD 1280 14 397 441 7 442 7 1284 14 397 449 8 439 6

LAKE ERIE 1383 24 442 475 14 465 10 1393 26 445 479 14 469 13

LAKEWOOD 1322 25 418 455 14 449 11 1305 22 413 449 11 443 11

NORTH OLMSTED 1269 14 389 440 7 439 7 1254 13 387 436 7 432 6

ORCO 1362 22 429 469 12 464 10 1368 21 434 470 11 465 10

none

TEAM - HOME - MATCH Match 1 Average Match 2 Average

Average Scores Score X's Slow Time X's Rapid X's Score X's Slow Time X's Rapid X's

BROOKLYN 1372 23 430 473 12 469 11 1373 21 434 472 11 467 11

EAST-WEST 1242 11 380 434 5 427 5 1245 11 382 429 5 434 5

KINGSWOOD 1273 14 393 438 8 441 7 1286 14 400 444 7 443 7

LAKE ERIE 1383 24 443 474 14 466 10 1382 23 441 477 13 465 10

LAKEWOOD 1305 24 410 448 14 447 10 1339 25 426 461 14 451 11

NORTH OLMSTED 1259 14 388 434 7 438 7 1278 14 390 447 7 441 7

ORCO 1364 22 431 469 12 463 10 1360 22 426 469 12 465 10

none

TEAM - AWAY - MATCH Match 1 Average Match 2 Average

Average Scores Score X's Slow Time X's Rapid X's Score X's Slow Time X's Rapid X's

BROOKLYN 1370 22 431 470 11 470 11 1386 28 437 473 14 475 13

EAST-WEST 1246 11 380 435 5 432 6 1248 11 380 439 6 430 5

KINGSWOOD 1284 14 397 447 7 440 7 1284 14 396 450 8 437 6

LAKE ERIE 1394 25 444 479 12 471 13 1393 27 446 480 15 467 12

LAKEWOOD 1302 23 411 449 12 443 11 1307 22 414 449 11 444 10

NORTH OLMSTED 1257 14 387 437 7 433 7 1252 12 386 434 7 432 6

ORCO 1363 21 432 466 11 465 10 1374 21 436 473 12 464 9

none



1 CCPL 2020 - 2021       CLEANED TARGETS  ranked by total Run date May 28, 2021  10:03 AM  

1

1

23

Name Name
1 Barcon, Alan LW HM M 32 0 21 11 57

2 Dahmen, Zach LE MA M 4 0 3 1 58

3 Feruski, Ray A BR HM M 3 0 3 0 59

4 Hansen, Gabe OC MA M 3 0 2 1 60

5 Brodowski, Dave OC SH M 1 0 1 0 61

6 Busser, Ron LE MA M 1 0 1 0 62

7 Dahmen, Richard LE HM M 1 0 0 1 63

8 Hoag, Charlie LW HM M 1 0 1 0 64

9 Kohout, Buzz BR MA M 1 0 0 1 65

10 Ladd, John LW HM M 1 0 1 0 66

11 Rust, Emily LE MA F 1 0 1 0 67

12 Sega, Frank OC EX M 1 0 1 0 68

13 69

14 70

15 71

16 72

17 73

18 74

19 75

20 76

21 77

22 78

23 79

24 80

25 81

26 82

27 83

28 84

29 85

30 86

31 87

32 88

33 89

34 90

35 91

36 92

37 93

38 94

39 95

40 96

41 97

42 98

43 99

44 100

45 101

46 102

47 103

48 104

49 105

50 106

51 107

52 108

53 109

54 110

55 111

56 112

 Pg  1 of  1 

R
a
p

id

T
o

ta
l

C
la

s
s

Cuyahoga County Pistol League

R
a
p

id

G
e
n

d
e
r

S
lo

w

T
im

e

T
im

e

G
e
n

d
e
r

S
lo

w

T
e
a
m

C
la

s
s

T
e
a
m

T
o

ta
l



All League Individual and Team Current Statistics 

Cuyahoga County Pistol League

CCPL 2020 - 2021 Run date May 28, 2021

Competitors Total Total Competitors

General Names With Highest Season Scores

Information Listed Scores

Individual score 299.000

All Competitors 94 93 Average Score 295.100

Men Competitors 81 80 Woman Individual Score 290.000

Women Competitors 13 13 Woman Average Score 276.133

Competitors Total Total Competitors

Classification Names With Awards Total 

Information Listed Scores Information Listed

Over All 0 0 Completed All Matches 45

High Master 10 10 Qualify for Awards 75

Master 18 18 Do Not Qualify 19

Experts 19 19 Made New Club 6

Sharp Shooter 18 18 Made New Class 9

Marksman 10 10 Members that Cleaned a Target 12

ProMarksman 18 18 Total Number of Cleaned Targets 50

UnClassified 1 0

Competitors Maximum Score Within Each Club Range

Standard CCPL Club Ranges Additional Statistic Club Ranges

280 Range ( 280 - 289 ) 18    260 Range ( 260 - 269 ) 21

290 Range ( 290 - 294 ) 5    270 Range ( 270 - 279 ) 17

295 Range ( 295 - 299 ) 1    280 Range ( 280 - 284 ) 8

300 Range ( Max 300 ) 0    285 Range ( 285 - 289 ) 10

Teams Match Information 36

Team Code Name Shot Due Won Loss Tie Forfeit Points Average X's

1 BR Brooklyn 36 0 31 5 0 0 77 1375.306 852

2 EW East-West 36 0 1 35 0 0 3 1244.750 388

3 KW Kingswood 36 0 11 23 0 2 28 1281.588 475

4 LE Lake Erie 36 0 34 2 0 0 86 1388.000 897

5 LW Lakewood 36 0 16 20 0 0 40 1313.250 845

6 NO North Olmsted 36 0 10 26 0 0 24 1260.667 481

7 OC ORCO 36 0 23 13 0 0 57 1365.472 771

8        

Teams Season Highest Single Match Scores

Highest Team Single Match Highest Team Average Score Highest Team Double Match

LAKE ERIE   1416-30x LAKE ERIE   1410.5 LAKE ERIE   2821-56x 

Home Team Highest Matches Away Team Highest Matches

Single Match 1 02-22-21  LAKE ERIE   1406-27x Single Match 1 03-21-21  LAKE ERIE   1416-30x 

Single Match 2 11-15-20  BROOKLYN   1408-23x Single Match 2 03-21-21  LAKE ERIE   1405-26x 

Double Match 03-01-21  LAKE ERIE   2800-58x Double Match 03-21-21  LAKE ERIE   2821-56x 

Single Average 03-01-21  LAKE ERIE   1400 Single Average 03-21-21  LAKE ERIE   1410.5



1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 ALL COMPETITORS      Match Information ranked by Name Run date May 28, 2021  10:03 AM  

1

3 Current

37 1

Current Tot Points

Name Average X Improved

1 Ackerman, Larry LE EX M 266.07 96 -0.07 263 264 None 90 99 95 284 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes

2 Alfaro, Santos OC PM M 255.33 101 NONE 250 243 None 85 96 96 277 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes Yes

3 Barcon, Alan LW HM M 295.10 352 1.50 294 295 294 99 100 100 299 0 0 21 11 32 36 32 4 0 0 0 Yes

4 Barnett, Barry EW EX M 254.40 80 -10.20 249 254 None 87 95 97 279 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes

5 Barnett, Brad EW EX M 260.27 77 -0.43 258 257 None 89 95 96 280 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes

6 Barnett, Christine EW SH F 251.70 57 1.30 249 250 253 87 95 94 276 0 0 0 0 0 36 29 7 0 0 0 Yes

7 Barnett, Theresa EW PM F 231.17 41 NONE 222 226 None 88 91 93 272 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes Yes

8 Bernat, Bob BR HM M 279.73 160 0.73 277 277 279 96 99 99 294 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 2 0 0 0 Yes

9 Bernosky, Brian NO PM M 217.73 45 1.00 212 214 None 84 89 90 263 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes

10 Bredenbeck, Wayne BR EX M 232.80 41 -15.60 226 231 225 83 92 90 265 0 0 0 0 0 36 26 10 0 0 0 Yes

11 Brodowski, Dave OC SH M 267.63 107 NONE 267 261 None 92 100 97 289 0 0 1 0 1 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes Yes Yes

12 Busser, Ron LE MA M 275.70 158 1.70 273 274 276 93 100 99 292 0 0 1 0 1 36 34 2 0 0 0 Yes

13 Butch, Karl LW EX M 263.67 90 9.39 260 262 None 93 96 95 284 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes

14 Chaney, Joel EW EX M 253.53 80 4.00 251 250 264 88 97 97 282 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 2 0 0 0 Yes

15 Curry, Lawrence KW PM M 154.43 14 NONE 154 144 158 63 77 84 224 0 0 0 0 0 34 32 2 0 0 2 Yes

16 Dahmen, Richard LE HM M 283.27 203 -1.53 283 280 284 96 99 100 295 0 0 0 1 1 33 28 5 0 0 3 Yes

17 Dahmen, Zach LE MA M 282.80 205 DNQ 281 281 None 97 100 100 297 0 0 3 1 4 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes Yes Yes

18 de Ridder, Bruce OC PM M 186.50 12 5.27 197 181 None 73 89 84 246 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 0 6 0 18 No

19 Deppisch, Jim BR SH M 237.03 53 3.10 232 234 None 87 92 91 270 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes

20 Donaldson, Pat KW SH M 260.83 95 2.47 257 259 257 90 96 98 284 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 2 0 0 0 Yes

21 Draganic, John OC MA M 267.87 129 0.40 266 265 266 94 99 97 290 0 0 0 0 0 36 32 4 0 0 0 Yes

22 Edwards, Betsy KW MK F 240.63 49 0.50 239 238 None 83 94 93 270 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 0 0 0 2 Yes

23 Edwards, Grant KW MK M 192.43 20 18.47 184 179 187 76 90 88 254 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 2 0 0 0 Yes

24 Eichler, Carl LE SH M 227.83 29 -3.70 232 223 None 90 94 89 273 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 0 0 0 12 Yes

25 Ferline, Joe LE MK M 204.66 27 46.50 199 210 None 79 85 87 251 0 0 0 0 0 29 29 0 0 0 7 Yes

26 Feruski, Ray A BR HM M 281.23 168 DNQ 279 280 274 95 100 99 294 0 0 3 0 3 36 34 2 0 0 0 Yes

27 Goebel, Michael BR EX M 268.10 118 5.37 265 267 None 93 97 98 288 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes Yes

28 Golias, Julie OC PM F 211.03 25 -7.13 203 203 215 79 90 86 255 0 0 0 0 0 36 28 8 0 0 0 Yes

29 Gottschall, Ken KW PM M 190.90 28 -7.40 185 186 None 85 88 80 253 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 0 0 0 2 Yes

30 Gottschall, Mickey KW PM F 193.30 27 DNQ 188 191 None 71 83 86 240 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 0 0 0 2 Yes

31 Graf, Ken LW MA M 268.63 105 -3.23 266 266 None 91 98 97 286 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes

32 Grzincic, Jerry BR EX M 277.90 148 DNQ 276 277 None 94 99 99 292 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes Yes

33 Hansen, Gabe OC MA M 279.87 173 6.37 279 278 275 97 100 100 297 0 0 2 1 3 36 28 8 0 0 0 Yes Yes

34 Hansen, Mark OC MA M 255.97 84 0.20 252 254 None 92 95 94 281 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes

35 Haver, Mike BR SH M 241.23 69 0.13 237 238 None 84 92 94 270 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes

36 Hawkinson, Ken LE EX M 256.53 88 -0.33 251 258 252 90 97 94 281 0 0 0 0 0 31 30 1 0 0 5 Yes

37 Hoag, Charlie LW HM M 281.00 70 DNQ 281 281 None 94 100 98 292 0 0 1 0 1 12 12 0 12 6 24 No

38 Iannetti, Anthony NO EX M 252.70 85 -8.43 248 252 253 85 94 98 277 0 0 0 0 0 36 30 6 0 0 0 Yes

39 Jenkins, Russ LE MA M 273.69 97 1.23 270 276 None 97 98 97 292 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 0 0 0 10 Yes

40 Karapandzic, Dan NO EX M 269.53 106 -1.50 265 268 276 92 98 98 288 0 0 0 0 0 35 34 1 0 0 1 Yes
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2 CCPL 2020 - 2021 ALL COMPETITORS Match Information ranked by Name Run date May 28, 2021  10:03 AM  

1

3 Current

Current Tot Points

Name Average X Improved

41 Keirnan, John BR SH M 249.80 57 -0.17 245 245 256 86 94 94 274 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 2 0 0 0 Yes

42 Knopp, Bruce KW HM M 275.87 136 -0.30 273 275 273 96 99 97 292 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 2 0 0 0 Yes

43 Kocher, Rich OC EX M 246.86 61 -8.60 250 245 246 86 96 93 275 0 0 0 0 0 29 22 7 0 0 7 Yes

44 Kohout, Buzz BR MA M 271.57 140 3.70 268 271 277 90 99 100 289 0 0 0 1 1 36 34 2 0 0 0 Yes

45 Kozlowski, Jim OC MA M 275.47 143 0.10 271 275 None 94 99 98 291 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes

46 Kozlowski, Max OC MA M 265.97 83 2.40 263 264 259 96 98 95 289 0 0 0 0 0 34 32 2 0 0 2 Yes

47 Kratz, John LW PM M 223.10 38 8.53 218 218 None 82 95 92 269 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0 0 0 0 Yes

48 Kronick, Howard KW HM M 238.44 23 -1.53 235 245 None 83 94 92 269 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 0 8 2 20 No

49 Kulnane, Joe KW EX M 259.74 53 0.60 264 254 265 92 94 97 283 0 0 0 0 0 19 18 1 5 0 17 No

50 Kustra, Doug LE MA M 276.10 136 -1.82 272 277 278 94 99 98 291 0 0 0 0 0 31 24 7 0 0 5 Yes

51 Ladd, John LW HM M 282.60 70 -4.80 281 284 None 94 100 98 292 0 0 1 0 1 10 10 0 14 8 26 No

52 Langermeier, Keith BR MA M 269.10 121 -1.83 267 268 None 95 97 97 289 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 0 0 0 2 Yes

53 Lauerhass, Keith EW SH M 238.57 44 3.80 236 235 240 83 94 91 268 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 2 0 0 0 Yes

54 Lazorik, John NO SH M 257.63 61 -0.37 259 252 260 92 93 92 277 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 2 0 0 0 Yes

55 Leggott, Jim LW SH M 202.69 19 1.98 200 207 None 88 88 88 264 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 0 0 0 10 Yes

56 Magyar, Dan LE PM M 160.33 7 DNQ 152 168 None 51 76 77 204 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 12 6 24 No

57 Mathis, Dave LE MA M 262.85 57 DNQ 266 261 None 88 95 96 279 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 4 0 16 No

58 McNeeley, Paul BR EX M 247.90 58 3.43 243 248 241 85 93 94 272 0 0 0 0 0 36 26 10 0 0 0 Yes

59 McNeeley, Sue BR SH F 243.43 82 DNQ 244 244 240 83 96 93 272 0 0 0 0 0 28 26 2 0 0 8 Yes

60 McNeill, Brian LE MK M 235.47 55 -6.50 232 227 239 85 93 94 272 0 0 0 0 0 36 33 3 0 0 0 Yes

61 Miller, O'Dell LE PM M 167.70 15 NONE 159 151 173 61 88 92 241 0 0 0 0 0 35 30 5 0 0 1 Yes

62 Novak, Craig EW MK M 212.82 19 DNQ 217 204 253 77 92 88 257 0 0 0 0 0 17 16 1 7 2 19 No

63 Novak, Josh EW SH M 230.86 16 -22.61 234 226 None 82 92 90 264 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 10 4 22 No

64 O'Connell, Ed KW SH M 233.75 12 None 232 239 None 80 92 92 264 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 16 10 28 No

65 Oliveri, Kevin OC PM M 225.57 44 14.63 220 224 209 81 93 89 263 0 0 0 0 0 36 24 12 0 0 0 Yes Yes

66 Ondraka, Carl NO EX M 275.97 152 5.47 272 275 273 95 99 98 292 0 0 0 0 0 36 32 4 0 0 0 Yes Yes

67 Osborn, Frank NO UN M None 0 None None None None None None None None 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 18 36 No

68 Perkins, Pete OC MK M 234.33 58 -11.30 238 229 None 86 95 94 275 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 0 0 0 12 Yes

69 Petruschke, Haans KW MK M 248.43 59 5.70 246 243 259 84 90 95 269 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 2 0 0 0 Yes Yes

70 Pogozelski, Terri KW SH F 241.50 41 5.19 244 239 None 80 93 95 268 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 4 0 16 No

71 Poole, Linda OC PM F 107.30 11 NONE 120 78 109 54 63 81 198 0 0 0 0 0 34 32 2 0 0 2 Yes

72 Prest, Bill LE MA M 271.33 108 -0.23 270 270 272 95 99 95 289 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 2 0 0 0 Yes

73 Reich, Bob BR SH M 187.13 6 -26.14 189 186 None 65 82 81 228 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 16 10 28 No

74 Reid, John LE EX M 249.00 15 -3.00 248 251 None 83 92 92 267 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 0 16 10 28 No

75 Rust, Emily LE MA F 276.13 114 DNQ 274 275 None 97 100 97 294 0 0 1 0 1 34 34 0 0 0 2 Yes Yes

76 Santa, Steve NO SH M 242.27 54 -0.80 243 236 250 87 93 94 274 0 0 0 0 0 34 32 2 0 0 2 Yes

77 Savage, Carl LE PM M 61.06 3 NONE 58 64 63 46 36 59 141 0 0 0 0 0 17 14 3 7 4 19 No

78 Schmitz, Greg LW MA M 253.50 108 -7.67 253 251 238 86 94 94 274 0 0 0 0 0 35 32 3 0 0 1 Yes

79 Schrantz, Chris BR HM M 275.17 140 0.07 274 273 278 91 97 97 285 0 0 0 0 0 32 20 12 0 0 4 Yes

80 Sedlon, Ray BR MA M 265.33 45 4.38 266 265 None 88 95 93 276 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 12 6 24 No
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3 CCPL 2020 - 2021 ALL COMPETITORS Match Information ranked by Name Run date May 28, 2021  10:03 AM  

1

3 Current

Current Tot Points

Name Average X Improved

81 Sega, Frank OC EX M 274.63 128 6.63 274 273 270 93 100 99 292 0 0 1 0 1 36 32 4 0 0 0 Yes Yes

82 Sisombath, Gary OC EX M 271.70 111 8.43 270 270 275 92 99 98 289 0 0 0 0 0 36 32 4 0 0 0 Yes Yes

83 Solomon, Bob NO PM M 211.43 37 13.37 208 204 207 75 88 87 250 0 0 0 0 0 36 32 4 0 0 0 Yes

84 Solomon, Karen NO PM F 177.10 13 -19.00 176 168 164 72 80 90 242 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 2 0 0 0 Yes

85 South, Tim OC HM M 254.57 48 DNQ 251 256 None 89 94 98 281 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 10 4 22 No

86 Sperber, Bob BR EX M 229.33 13 -15.47 217 239 230 82 91 90 263 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 1 15 10 27 No

87 Stefancic, Dale OC PM M 142.25 21 NONE 136 146 None 46 72 73 191 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 12 6 24 No

88 Tupa, Gary LE MK M 228.79 49 -5.70 230 231 228 87 94 92 273 0 0 0 0 0 28 24 4 0 0 8 Yes

89 Vicars, Keith OC SH M 216.75 40 None 208 226 205 87 90 91 268 0 0 0 0 0 28 24 4 0 0 8 Yes

90 Vicars, Susan OC MA F 261.63 108 -6.20 259 265 260 85 99 97 281 0 0 0 0 0 30 24 6 0 0 6 Yes

91 Waddle, Philip KW MK M 181.78 25 -11.07 183 181 None 80 85 86 251 0 0 0 0 0 27 27 0 0 0 9 Yes

92 Walp, Dennis LE MK M 235.80 53 DNQ 237 226 240 86 91 90 267 0 0 0 0 0 33 22 11 0 0 3 Yes

93 Walp, Sophia LE PM F 222.43 39 DNQ 221 218 227 77 92 87 256 0 0 0 0 0 32 22 10 0 0 4 Yes

94 Wilder, Sarah KW SH F 252.77 72 3.13 250 252 254 87 93 94 274 0 0 0 0 0 33 30 3 0 0 3 Yes
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1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 HIGH MASTER CLASS ranked by Average Run date May 28, 2021  10:03 AM  

1 Location Points

1 Averages Improved

22

Current Tot

Name Average X

1 Barcon, Alan LW HM M 295.100 352 294 295 294 99 100 100 299 32 36 32 4 1.50 Yes

2 Dahmen, Richard LE HM M 283.267 203 283 280 284 96 99 100 295 1 33 28 5 -1.53 Yes

3 Ladd, John LW HM M 282.600 70 281 284 None 94 100 98 292 1 10 10 0 -4.80 No

4 Feruski, Ray A BR HM M 281.233 168 279 280 274 95 100 99 294 3 36 34 2 DNQ Yes

5 Hoag, Charlie LW HM M 281.000 70 281 281 None 94 100 98 292 1 12 12 0 DNQ No

6 Bernat, Bob BR HM M 279.733 160 277 277 279 96 99 99 294 0 36 34 2 0.73 Yes

7 Knopp, Bruce KW HM M 275.867 136 273 275 273 96 99 97 292 0 36 34 2 -0.30 Yes

8 Schrantz, Chris BR HM M 275.167 140 274 273 278 91 97 97 285 0 32 20 12 0.07 Yes

9 South, Tim OC HM M 254.571 48 251 256 None 89 94 98 281 0 14 14 0 DNQ No

10 Kronick, Howard KW HM M 238.438 23 235 245 None 83 94 92 269 0 16 16 0 -1.53 No
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1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 MASTER CLASS ranked by Average Run date May 28, 2021  10:03 AM  

1 Location Points

1 Averages Improved

22

Current Tot

Name Average X

1 Dahmen, Zach LE MA M 282.800 205 281 281 None 97 100 100 297 4 36 36 0 DNQ Yes

2 Hansen, Gabe OC MA M 279.867 173 279 278 275 97 100 100 297 3 36 28 8 6.37 Yes

3 Rust, Emily LE MA F 276.133 114 274 275 None 97 100 97 294 1 34 34 0 DNQ Yes

4 Kustra, Doug LE MA M 276.100 136 272 277 278 94 99 98 291 0 31 24 7 -1.82 Yes

5 Busser, Ron LE MA M 275.700 158 273 274 276 93 100 99 292 1 36 34 2 1.70 Yes

6 Kozlowski, Jim OC MA M 275.467 143 271 275 None 94 99 98 291 0 36 36 0 0.10 Yes

7 Jenkins, Russ LE MA M 273.692 97 270 276 None 97 98 97 292 0 26 26 0 1.23 Yes

8 Kohout, Buzz BR MA M 271.567 140 268 271 277 90 99 100 289 1 36 34 2 3.70 Yes

9 Prest, Bill LE MA M 271.333 108 270 270 272 95 99 95 289 0 36 34 2 -0.23 Yes

10 Langermeier, Keith BR MA M 269.100 121 267 268 None 95 97 97 289 0 34 34 0 -1.83 Yes

11 Graf, Ken LW MA M 268.633 105 266 266 None 91 98 97 286 0 36 36 0 -3.23 Yes

12 Draganic, John OC MA M 267.867 129 266 265 266 94 99 97 290 0 36 32 4 0.40 Yes

13 Kozlowski, Max OC MA M 265.967 83 263 264 259 96 98 95 289 0 34 32 2 2.40 Yes

14 Sedlon, Ray BR MA M 265.333 45 266 265 None 88 95 93 276 0 12 12 0 4.38 No

15 Mathis, Dave LE MA M 262.850 57 266 261 None 88 95 96 279 0 20 20 0 DNQ No

16 Vicars, Susan OC MA F 261.633 108 259 265 260 85 99 97 281 0 30 24 6 -6.20 Yes

17 Hansen, Mark OC MA M 255.967 84 252 254 None 92 95 94 281 0 36 36 0 0.20 Yes

18 Schmitz, Greg LW MA M 253.500 108 253 251 238 86 94 94 274 0 35 32 3 -7.67 Yes
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1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 EXPERT CLASS ranked by Average Run date May 28, 2021  10:03 AM  

1 Location Points

1 Averages Improved

22

Current Tot

Name Average X

1 Grzincic, Jerry BR EX M 277.900 148 276 277 None 94 99 99 292 0 36 36 0 DNQ Yes

2 Ondraka, Carl NO EX M 275.967 152 272 275 273 95 99 98 292 0 36 32 4 5.47 Yes

3 Sega, Frank OC EX M 274.633 128 274 273 270 93 100 99 292 1 36 32 4 6.63 Yes

4 Sisombath, Gary OC EX M 271.700 111 270 270 275 92 99 98 289 0 36 32 4 8.43 Yes

5 Karapandzic, Dan NO EX M 269.533 106 265 268 276 92 98 98 288 0 35 34 1 -1.50 Yes

6 Goebel, Michael BR EX M 268.100 118 265 267 None 93 97 98 288 0 36 36 0 5.37 Yes

7 Ackerman, Larry LE EX M 266.067 96 263 264 None 90 99 95 284 0 36 36 0 -0.07 Yes

8 Butch, Karl LW EX M 263.667 90 260 262 None 93 96 95 284 0 36 36 0 9.39 Yes

9 Barnett, Brad EW EX M 260.267 77 258 257 None 89 95 96 280 0 36 36 0 -0.43 Yes

10 Kulnane, Joe KW EX M 259.737 53 264 254 265 92 94 97 283 0 19 18 1 0.60 No

11 Hawkinson, Ken LE EX M 256.533 88 251 258 252 90 97 94 281 0 31 30 1 -0.33 Yes

12 Barnett, Barry EW EX M 254.400 80 249 254 None 87 95 97 279 0 36 36 0 -10.20 Yes

13 Chaney, Joel EW EX M 253.533 80 251 250 264 88 97 97 282 0 36 34 2 4.00 Yes

14 Iannetti, Anthony NO EX M 252.700 85 248 252 253 85 94 98 277 0 36 30 6 -8.43 Yes

15 Reid, John LE EX M 249.000 15 248 251 None 83 92 92 267 0 8 8 0 -3.00 No

16 McNeeley, Paul BR EX M 247.900 58 243 248 241 85 93 94 272 0 36 26 10 3.43 Yes

17 Kocher, Rich OC EX M 246.862 61 250 245 246 86 96 93 275 0 29 22 7 -8.60 Yes

18 Bredenbeck, Wayne BR EX M 232.800 41 226 231 225 83 92 90 265 0 36 26 10 -15.60 Yes

19 Sperber, Bob BR EX M 229.333 13 217 239 230 82 91 90 263 0 9 8 1 -15.47 No
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1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 SHARPSHOOTER CLASS ranked by Average Run date May 28, 2021  10:03 AM  

1 Location Points

1 Averages Improved

22

Current Tot

Name Average X

1 Brodowski, Dave OC SH M 267.633 107 267 261 None 92 100 97 289 1 36 36 0 NONE Yes

2 Donaldson, Pat KW SH M 260.833 95 257 259 257 90 96 98 284 0 36 34 2 2.47 Yes

3 Lazorik, John NO SH M 257.633 61 259 252 260 92 93 92 277 0 36 34 2 -0.37 Yes

4 Wilder, Sarah KW SH F 252.767 72 250 252 254 87 93 94 274 0 33 30 3 3.13 Yes

5 Barnett, Christine EW SH F 251.700 57 249 250 253 87 95 94 276 0 36 29 7 1.30 Yes

6 Keirnan, John BR SH M 249.800 57 245 245 256 86 94 94 274 0 36 34 2 -0.17 Yes

7 McNeeley, Sue BR SH F 243.429 82 244 244 240 83 96 93 272 0 28 26 2 DNQ Yes

8 Santa, Steve NO SH M 242.267 54 243 236 250 87 93 94 274 0 34 32 2 -0.80 Yes

9 Pogozelski, Terri KW SH F 241.500 41 244 239 None 80 93 95 268 0 20 20 0 5.19 No

10 Haver, Mike BR SH M 241.233 69 237 238 None 84 92 94 270 0 36 36 0 0.13 Yes

11 Lauerhass, Keith EW SH M 238.567 44 236 235 240 83 94 91 268 0 36 34 2 3.80 Yes

12 Deppisch, Jim BR SH M 237.033 53 232 234 None 87 92 91 270 0 36 36 0 3.10 Yes

13 O'Connell, Ed KW SH M 233.750 12 232 239 None 80 92 92 264 0 8 8 0 None No

14 Novak, Josh EW SH M 230.857 16 234 226 None 82 92 90 264 0 14 14 0 -22.61 No

15 Eichler, Carl LE SH M 227.833 29 232 223 None 90 94 89 273 0 24 24 0 -3.70 Yes

16 Vicars, Keith OC SH M 216.750 40 208 226 205 87 90 91 268 0 28 24 4 None Yes

17 Leggott, Jim LW SH M 202.692 19 200 207 None 88 88 88 264 0 26 26 0 1.98 Yes

18 Reich, Bob BR SH M 187.125 6 189 186 None 65 82 81 228 0 8 8 0 -26.14 No
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1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 MARKSMAN CLASS ranked by Average Run date May 28, 2021  10:03 AM  

1 Location Points

1 Averages Improved

22

Current Tot

Name Average X

1 Petruschke, Haans KW MK M 248.433 59 246 243 259 84 90 95 269 0 36 34 2 5.70 Yes

2 Edwards, Betsy KW MK F 240.633 49 239 238 None 83 94 93 270 0 34 34 0 0.50 Yes

3 Walp, Dennis LE MK M 235.800 53 237 226 240 86 91 90 267 0 33 22 11 DNQ Yes

4 McNeill, Brian LE MK M 235.467 55 232 227 239 85 93 94 272 0 36 33 3 -6.50 Yes

5 Perkins, Pete OC MK M 234.333 58 238 229 None 86 95 94 275 0 24 24 0 -11.30 Yes

6 Tupa, Gary LE MK M 228.786 49 230 231 228 87 94 92 273 0 28 24 4 -5.70 Yes

7 Novak, Craig EW MK M 212.824 19 217 204 253 77 92 88 257 0 17 16 1 DNQ No

8 Ferline, Joe LE MK M 204.655 27 199 210 None 79 85 87 251 0 29 29 0 46.50 Yes

9 Edwards, Grant KW MK M 192.433 20 184 179 187 76 90 88 254 0 36 34 2 18.47 Yes

10 Waddle, Philip KW MK M 181.778 25 183 181 None 80 85 86 251 0 27 27 0 -11.07 Yes
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1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 PROMARKSMAN CLASS ranked by Average Run date May 28, 2021  10:03 AM  

1 Location Points

1 Averages Improved

22

Current Tot

Name Average X

1 Alfaro, Santos OC PM M 255.333 101 250 243 None 85 96 96 277 0 36 36 0 NONE Yes

2 Barnett, Theresa EW PM F 231.167 41 222 226 None 88 91 93 272 0 36 36 0 NONE Yes

3 Oliveri, Kevin OC PM M 225.567 44 220 224 209 81 93 89 263 0 36 24 12 14.63 Yes

4 Kratz, John LW PM M 223.100 38 218 218 None 82 95 92 269 0 36 36 0 8.53 Yes

5 Walp, Sophia LE PM F 222.433 39 221 218 227 77 92 87 256 0 32 22 10 DNQ Yes

6 Bernosky, Brian NO PM M 217.733 45 212 214 None 84 89 90 263 0 36 36 0 1.00 Yes

7 Solomon, Bob NO PM M 211.433 37 208 204 207 75 88 87 250 0 36 32 4 13.37 Yes

8 Golias, Julie OC PM F 211.033 25 203 203 215 79 90 86 255 0 36 28 8 -7.13 Yes

9 Gottschall, Mickey KW PM F 193.300 27 188 191 None 71 83 86 240 0 34 34 0 DNQ Yes

10 Gottschall, Ken KW PM M 190.900 28 185 186 None 85 88 80 253 0 34 34 0 -7.40 Yes

11 de Ridder, Bruce OC PM M 186.500 12 197 181 None 73 89 84 246 0 18 18 0 5.27 No

12 Solomon, Karen NO PM F 177.100 13 176 168 164 72 80 90 242 0 36 34 2 -19.00 Yes

13 Miller, O'Dell LE PM M 167.700 15 159 151 173 61 88 92 241 0 35 30 5 NONE Yes

14 Magyar, Dan LE PM M 160.333 7 152 168 None 51 76 77 204 0 12 12 0 DNQ No

15 Curry, Lawrence KW PM M 154.433 14 154 144 158 63 77 84 224 0 34 32 2 NONE Yes

16 Stefancic, Dale OC PM M 142.250 21 136 146 None 46 72 73 191 0 12 12 0 NONE No

17 Poole, Linda OC PM F 107.300 11 120 78 109 54 63 81 198 0 34 32 2 NONE Yes

18 Savage, Carl LE PM M 61.059 3 58 64 63 46 36 59 141 0 17 14 3 NONE No
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1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 UNCLASSIFIED CLASS Run date May 28, 2021  10:03 AM  

1 Matches

1 Current

18 Needed

Current Tot to be

Name Average X Classified

1 Osborn, Frank NO UN M None 0 12 None None None 0 0 0 24 18
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1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 Do Not Qualify for Awards Run date May 28, 2021  10:40 AM  

1  Need to Matches          Matches

1 Needed Ahead

18 to of

Current Tot Remove your Points

Name Average X All Drops Team Improved

1 de Ridder, Bruce OC PM M 186.50 12 No 6 0 18 18 0 18 5.27

2 Hoag, Charlie LW HM M 281.00 70 No 12 6 12 12 0 24 DNQ

3 Kronick, Howard KW HM M 238.44 23 No 8 2 16 16 0 20 -1.53

4 Kulnane, Joe KW EX M 259.74 53 No 5 0 19 18 1 17 0.60

5 Ladd, John LW HM M 282.60 70 No 14 8 10 10 0 26 -4.80

6 Magyar, Dan LE PM M 160.33 7 No 12 6 12 12 0 24 DNQ

7 Mathis, Dave LE MA M 262.85 57 No 4 0 20 20 0 16 DNQ

8 Novak, Craig EW MK M 212.82 19 No 7 2 17 16 1 19 DNQ

9 Novak, Josh EW SH M 230.86 16 No 10 4 14 14 0 22 -22.61

10 O'Connell, Ed KW SH M 233.75 12 No 16 10 8 8 0 28 None

11 Osborn, Frank NO UN M None 0 No 24 18 0 0 0 36 None

12 Pogozelski, Terri KW SH F 241.50 41 No 4 0 20 20 0 16 5.19

13 Reich, Bob BR SH M 187.13 6 No 16 10 8 8 0 28 -26.14

14 Reid, John LE EX M 249.00 15 No 16 10 8 8 0 28 -3.00

15 Savage, Carl LE PM M 61.06 3 No 7 4 17 14 3 19 NONE

16 Sedlon, Ray BR MA M 265.33 45 No 12 6 12 12 0 24 4.38

17 South, Tim OC HM M 254.57 48 No 10 4 14 14 0 22 DNQ

18 Sperber, Bob BR EX M 229.33 13 No 15 10 9 8 1 27 -15.47

19 Stefancic, Dale OC PM M 142.25 21 No 12 6 12 12 0 24 NONE
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1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 WOMEN SHOOTERS  ranked by Average Run date May 28, 2021  10:40 AM  

1 Location Points

1 Averages Improved

22

Current Tot

Name Average X

1 Rust, Emily LE MA F 276.133 114 274 275 None 97 100 97 294 1 34 34 0 DNQ Yes

2 Vicars, Susan OC MA F 261.633 108 259 265 260 85 99 97 281 0 30 24 6 -6.20 Yes

3 Wilder, Sarah KW SH F 252.767 72 250 252 254 87 93 94 274 0 33 30 3 3.13 Yes

4 Barnett, Christine EW SH F 251.700 57 249 250 253 87 95 94 276 0 36 29 7 1.30 Yes

5 McNeeley, Sue BR SH F 243.429 82 244 244 240 83 96 93 272 0 28 26 2 DNQ Yes

6 Pogozelski, Terri KW SH F 241.500 41 244 239 None 80 93 95 268 0 20 20 0 5.19 No

7 Edwards, Betsy KW MK F 240.633 49 239 238 None 83 94 93 270 0 34 34 0 0.50 Yes

8 Barnett, Theresa EW PM F 231.167 41 222 226 None 88 91 93 272 0 36 36 0 NONE Yes

9 Walp, Sophia LE PM F 222.433 39 221 218 227 77 92 87 256 0 32 22 10 DNQ Yes

10 Golias, Julie OC PM F 211.033 25 203 203 215 79 90 86 255 0 36 28 8 -7.13 Yes

11 Gottschall, Mickey KW PM F 193.300 27 188 191 None 71 83 86 240 0 34 34 0 DNQ Yes

12 Solomon, Karen NO PM F 177.100 13 176 168 164 72 80 90 242 0 36 34 2 -19.00 Yes

13 Poole, Linda OC PM F 107.300 11 120 78 109 54 63 81 198 0 34 32 2 NONE Yes

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

 Pg  1 of  1 

Cuyahoga County Pistol League
High Single Scores

T
e
a
m

C
la

s
s

G
e
n

d
e
r

H
o
m

e

R
a
p
id

A
w

a
y

M
a
k
e
u
p

S
lo

w

T
im

e

C
le

a
n

 T
a
rg

e
ts

Q
U

A
L

IF
Y

P
o

s
s
ib

le

T
o
ta

l

R
e
g
u
la

r

M
a
k
e
u
p

Matches

Completed



1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 280 - 289   RANGE - HIGHEST SCORE Run date May 28, 2021  10:03 AM  

1

1 Highest Scores

24

Current Tot

Name Average X

1 Ladd, John LW HM M 282.600 70 289 289 288 94 100 98 292 0 0 1 0 1 10 10 0

2 Bernat, Bob BR HM M 279.733 160 289 286 286 96 99 99 294 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 2

3 Jenkins, Russ LE MA M 273.692 97 289 283 281 97 98 97 292 0 0 0 0 0 26 26 0

4 Kustra, Doug LE MA M 276.100 136 289 285 285 94 99 98 291 0 0 0 0 0 31 24 7

5 Ondraka, Carl NO EX M 275.967 152 288 286 284 95 99 98 292 0 0 0 0 0 36 32 4

6 Grzincic, Jerry BR EX M 277.900 148 288 285 284 94 99 99 292 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0

7 Knopp, Bruce KW HM M 275.867 136 287 284 281 96 99 97 292 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 2

8 Hoag, Charlie LW HM M 281.000 70 286 285 285 94 100 98 292 0 0 1 0 1 12 12 0

9 Sega, Frank OC EX M 274.633 128 285 283 282 93 100 99 292 0 0 1 0 1 36 32 4

10 Kozlowski, Jim OC MA M 275.467 143 285 282 281 94 99 98 291 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0

11 Busser, Ron LE MA M 275.700 158 284 284 283 93 100 99 292 0 0 1 0 1 36 34 2

12 Brodowski, Dave OC SH M 267.633 107 282 278 277 92 100 97 289 0 0 1 0 1 36 36 0

13 Sisombath, Gary OC EX M 271.700 111 282 281 280 92 99 98 289 0 0 0 0 0 36 32 4

14 Schrantz, Chris BR HM M 275.167 140 281 281 280 91 97 97 285 0 0 0 0 0 32 20 12

15 Prest, Bill LE MA M 271.333 108 281 280 279 95 99 95 289 0 0 0 0 0 36 34 2

16 Karapandzic, Dan NO EX M 269.533 106 281 279 276 92 98 98 288 0 0 0 0 0 35 34 1

17 Langermeier, Keith BR MA M 269.100 121 280 279 278 95 97 97 289 0 0 0 0 0 34 34 0

18 Goebel, Michael BR EX M 268.100 118 280 279 277 93 97 98 288 0 0 0 0 0 36 36 0
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1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 290 - 294   RANGE - HIGHEST SCORE Run date May 28, 2021  10:03 AM  

1

1 Highest Scores

24

Current Tot

Name Average X

1 Dahmen, Zach LE MA M 282.800 205 291 289 289 97 100 100 297 0 0 3 1 4 36 36 0

2 Dahmen, Richard LE HM M 283.267 203 291 290 290 96 99 100 295 0 0 0 1 1 33 28 5

3 Feruski, Ray A BR HM M 281.233 168 291 288 286 95 100 99 294 0 0 3 0 3 36 34 2

4 Hansen, Gabe OC MA M 279.867 173 290 286 286 97 100 100 297 0 0 2 1 3 36 28 8

5 Rust, Emily LE MA F 276.133 114 290 288 288 97 100 97 294 0 0 1 0 1 34 34 0
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1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 295 - 300   RANGE - HIGHEST SCORE Run date May 28, 2021  10:03 AM  

1

1 Highest Scores

24

Current Tot

Name Average X

1 Barcon, Alan LW HM M 295.100 352 299 298 298 99 100 100 299 0 0 21 11 32 36 32 4
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1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 QUALIFIED MOST IMPROVED by RANK Run date May 28, 2021  10:40 AM  

1

2

19 Current Current Last

Points Season Season

Name Improved Average Average

1 Ferline, Joe LE MK M 46.495 204.655 158.160 29 29 0 Yes

2 Edwards, Grant KW MK M 18.466 192.433 173.967 36 34 2 Yes

3 Oliveri, Kevin OC PM M 14.634 225.567 210.933 36 24 12 Yes Yes

4 Solomon, Bob NO PM M 13.366 211.433 198.067 36 32 4 Yes

5 Butch, Karl LW EX M 9.391 263.667 254.276 36 36 0 Yes

6 Kratz, John LW PM M 8.533 223.100 214.567 36 36 0 Yes

7 Sisombath, Gary OC EX M 8.433 271.700 263.267 36 32 4 Yes Yes

8 Sega, Frank OC EX M 6.633 274.633 268.000 36 32 4 Yes Yes

9 Hansen, Gabe OC MA M 6.367 279.867 273.500 36 28 8 Yes Yes

10 Petruschke, Haans KW MK M 5.700 248.433 242.733 36 34 2 Yes Yes

11 Ondraka, Carl NO EX M 5.467 275.967 270.500 36 32 4 Yes Yes

12 Goebel, Michael BR EX M 5.367 268.100 262.733 36 36 0 Yes Yes

13 Chaney, Joel EW EX M 4.000 253.533 249.533 36 34 2 Yes

14 Lauerhass, Keith EW SH M 3.800 238.567 234.767 36 34 2 Yes

15 Kohout, Buzz BR MA M 3.700 271.567 267.867 36 34 2 Yes

16 McNeeley, Paul BR EX M 3.433 247.900 244.467 36 26 10 Yes

17 Wilder, Sarah KW SH F 3.134 252.767 249.633 33 30 3 Yes

18 Deppisch, Jim BR SH M 3.100 237.033 233.933 36 36 0 Yes

19 Donaldson, Pat KW SH M 2.466 260.833 258.367 36 34 2 Yes

20 Kozlowski, Max OC MA M 2.400 265.967 263.567 34 32 2 Yes

21 Leggott, Jim LW SH M 1.984 202.692 200.708 26 26 0 Yes

22 Busser, Ron LE MA M 1.700 275.700 274.000 36 34 2 Yes

23 Barcon, Alan LW HM M 1.500 295.100 293.600 36 32 4 Yes

24 Barnett, Christine EW SH F 1.300 251.700 250.400 36 29 7 Yes

25 Jenkins, Russ LE MA M 1.225 273.692 272.467 26 26 0 Yes

26 Bernosky, Brian NO PM M 1.000 217.733 216.733 36 36 0 Yes

27 Bernat, Bob BR HM M 0.733 279.733 279.000 36 34 2 Yes

28 Edwards, Betsy KW MK F 0.500 240.633 240.133 34 34 0 Yes

29 Draganic, John OC MA M 0.400 267.867 267.467 36 32 4 Yes

30 Hansen, Mark OC MA M 0.200 255.967 255.767 36 36 0 Yes

31 Haver, Mike BR SH M 0.133 241.233 241.100 36 36 0 Yes

32 Kozlowski, Jim OC MA M 0.100 275.467 275.367 36 36 0 Yes

33 Schrantz, Chris BR HM M 0.067 275.167 275.100 32 20 12 Yes

34 Ackerman, Larry LE EX M -0.066 266.067 266.133 36 36 0 Yes

35 Keirnan, John BR SH M -0.167 249.800 249.967 36 34 2 Yes

36 Prest, Bill LE MA M -0.234 271.333 271.567 36 34 2 Yes

37 Knopp, Bruce KW HM M -0.300 275.867 276.167 36 34 2 Yes

38 Hawkinson, Ken LE EX M -0.334 256.533 256.867 31 30 1 Yes

39 Lazorik, John NO SH M -0.367 257.633 258.000 36 34 2 Yes

40 Barnett, Brad EW EX M -0.433 260.267 260.700 36 36 0 Yes

41 Santa, Steve NO SH M -0.800 242.267 243.067 34 32 2 Yes

42 Karapandzic, Dan NO EX M -1.500 269.533 271.033 35 34 1 Yes

43 Dahmen, Richard LE HM M -1.525 283.267 284.792 33 28 5 Yes

44 Kustra, Doug LE MA M -1.817 276.100 277.917 31 24 7 Yes

45 Langermeier, Keith BR MA M -1.833 269.100 270.933 34 34 0 Yes

46 Graf, Ken LW MA M -3.234 268.633 271.867 36 36 0 Yes

47 Eichler, Carl LE SH M -3.705 227.833 231.538 24 24 0 Yes

48 Tupa, Gary LE MK M -5.702 228.786 234.488 28 24 4 Yes

49 Vicars, Susan OC MA F -6.200 261.633 267.833 30 24 6 Yes

50 McNeill, Brian LE MK M -6.500 235.467 241.967 36 33 3 Yes

51 Golias, Julie OC PM F -7.134 211.033 218.167 36 28 8 Yes

52 Gottschall, Ken KW PM M -7.400 190.900 198.300 34 34 0 Yes

53 Schmitz, Greg LW MA M -7.667 253.500 261.167 35 32 3 Yes

54 Iannetti, Anthony NO EX M -8.433 252.700 261.133 36 30 6 Yes

55 Kocher, Rich OC EX M -8.605 246.862 255.467 29 22 7 Yes

56 Barnett, Barry EW EX M -10.200 254.400 264.600 36 36 0 Yes
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2 CCPL 2020 - 2021 QUALIFIED MOST IMPROVED by RANK Run date May 28, 2021  10:40 AM  

1

2

Current Current Last

Points Season Season

Name Improved Average Average

57 Waddle, Philip KW MK M -11.068 181.778 192.846 27 27 0 Yes

58 Perkins, Pete OC MK M -11.300 234.333 245.633 24 24 0 Yes

59 Bredenbeck, Wayne BR EX M -15.600 232.800 248.400 36 26 10 Yes

60 Solomon, Karen NO PM F -19.000 177.100 196.100 36 34 2 Yes
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1

1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 ALL CURRENT SEASON TEAM MATCH SCORES Run date 05/28/21  

2

1 1 High Team Average: LAKE ERIE  1410.5

118 25 High Team Single: LAKE ERIE  1416             High Team Double: LAKE ERIE  2821

Home Team Match 1 Match 2      Match 1 + 2 Away Team Match 1 Match 2      Match 1 + 2

  Total   Total   Total Ave   Total   Total   Total Ave

Highest Scores > Highest Scores >

Match Home    Match 1    Match 2       Match 1 + 2 Away    Match 1     Match 2       Match 1 + 2

Date Teams Total X Total X Total X Ave Teams Total X Total X Total X Ave

1 09-28-20 LAKEWOOD 1372 32 L 1388 26 W 2760 58 L 1380 LAKE ERIE 1381 21 W 1387 26 L 2768 47 W 1384

2 09-28-20 ORCO 1351 16 L 1352 25 L 2703 41 L 1352 BROOKLYN 1362 21 W 1402 28 W 2764 49 W 1382

3 09-29-20 EAST-WEST 1212 11 L 1211 11 L 2423 22 L 1212 KINGSWOOD 1253 10 W 1289 11 W 2542 21 W 1271

4 10-02-20 NORTH OLMSTED 1226 14 L 1283 14 L 2509 28 L 1255 LAKE ERIE 1407 18 W 1380 27 W 2787 45 W 1394

5 10-05-20 LAKEWOOD 1386 28 W 1392 34 L 2778 62 W 1389 ORCO 1373 20 L 1397 19 W 2770 39 L 1385

6 10-06-20 EAST-WEST 1191 10 L 1261 6 L 2452 16 L 1226 BROOKLYN 1377 25 W 1393 30 W 2770 55 W 1385

7 10-19-20 LAKE ERIE 1378 22 W 1368 20 W 2746 42 W 1373 ORCO 1363 21 L 1360 17 L 2723 38 L 1362

8 10-12-20 KINGSWOOD 1283 13 L 1278 10 L 2561 23 L 1281 LAKEWOOD 1379 26 W 1389 35 W 2768 61 W 1384

9 10-16-20 EAST-WEST 1261 6 L 1251 10 L 2512 16 L 1256 NORTH OLMSTED 1290 15 W 1263 9 W 2553 24 W 1277

10 10-19-20 KINGSWOOD 1252 15 L 1291 14 L 2543 29 L 1272 BROOKLYN 1377 20 W 1395 36 W 2772 56 W 1386

11 10-20-20 EAST-WEST 1222 11 L 1240 7 L 2462 18 L 1231 LAKEWOOD 1386 32 W 1395 27 W 2781 59 W 1391

12 10-23-20 NORTH OLMSTED 1265 10 L 1314 19 L 2579 29 L 1290 ORCO 1356 20 W 1379 23 W 2735 43 W 1368

13 10-25-20 BROOKLYN 1401 30 W 1390 29 W 2791 59 W 1396 LAKEWOOD 1394 28 L 1387 25 L 2781 53 L 1391

14 10-26-20 KINGSWOOD 1321 19 W 1326 20 W 2647 39 W 1324 NORTH OLMSTED 1289 20 L 1280 7 L 2569 27 L 1285

15 10-26-20 LAKE ERIE 1372 26 W 1396 33 W 2768 59 W 1384 EAST-WEST 1257 14 L 1230 11 L 2487 25 L 1244

16 11-02-20 EAST-WEST 1268 13 L 1224 7 L 2492 20 L 1246 ORCO 1349 13 W 1340 16 W 2689 29 W 1345

17 11-02-20 LAKE ERIE 1376 20 W 1365 18 W 2741 38 W 1371 KINGSWOOD 1254 14 L 1283 21 L 2537 35 L 1269

18 11-01-20 BROOKLYN 1356 18 W 1363 20 W 2719 38 W 1360 NORTH OLMSTED 1315 15 L 1281 13 L 2596 28 L 1298

19 11-08-20 BROOKLYN 1378 21 L 1376 22 L 2754 43 L 1377 LAKE ERIE 1390 26 W 1392 25 W 2782 51 W 1391

20 11-09-20 ORCO 1360 25 W 1356 19 W 2716 44 W 1358 KINGSWOOD 1261 15 L 1302 15 L 2563 30 L 1282

21 11-16-20 KINGSWOOD 1291 15 W 1323 20 W 2614 35 W 1307 EAST-WEST 1268 16 L 1272 11 L 2540 27 L 1270

22 11-17-20 LAKEWOOD 1305 18 W 1349 28 W 2654 46 W 1327 NORTH OLMSTED 1220 10 L 1165 9 L 2385 19 L 1193

23 11-15-20 BROOKLYN 1391 24 W 1408 23 W 2799 47 W 1400 ORCO 1368 23 L 1360 19 L 2728 42 L 1364

24 11-22-20 BROOKLYN 1370 24 W 1379 17 W 2749 41 W 1375 EAST-WEST 1266 10 L 1273 12 L 2539 22 L 1270

25 11-23-20 LAKE ERIE 1379 27 W 1390 28 W 2769 55 W 1385 LAKEWOOD 1233 23 L 1271 22 L 2504 45 L 1252

26 11-30-20 LAKE ERIE 1360 21 W 1353 15 W 2713 36 W 1357 NORTH OLMSTED 1127 11 L 1140 11 L 2267 22 L 1134

27 11-30-20 ORCO 1337 17 W 1335 20 W 2672 37 W 1336 LAKEWOOD 1321 24 L 1302 26 L 2623 50 L 1312

28 12-07-20 ORCO 1370 23 W 1345 17 W 2715 40 W 1358 NORTH OLMSTED 1226 17 L 1250 8 L 2476 25 L 1238

29 12-07-20 LAKEWOOD 1267 26 W 1302 25 W 2569 51 W 1285 EAST-WEST 1195 11 L 1216 12 L 2411 23 L 1206

30 12-14-20 ORCO 1373 23 L 1374 23 L 2747 46 L 1374 LAKE ERIE 1408 30 W 1393 25 W 2801 55 W 1401

31 12-14-20 LAKEWOOD 1282 23 L 1321 27 W 2603 50 L 1302 KINGSWOOD 1320 14 W 1291 13 L 2611 27 W 1306

32 12-15-20 EAST-WEST 1255 10 W 1239 8 L 2494 18 W 1247 NORTH OLMSTED 1225 11 L 1244 17 W 2469 28 L 1235

33 12-21-20 LAKEWOOD 1262 19 L 1320 20 L 2582 39 L 1291 BROOKLYN 1378 31 W 1383 28 W 2761 59 W 1381

34 12-22-20 EAST-WEST 1242 6 L 1234 13 L 2476 19 L 1238 LAKE ERIE 1379 25 W 1387 32 W 2766 57 W 1383

35 01-04-21 KINGSWOOD 1248 13 L 1255 15 L 2503 28 L 1252 ORCO 1355 24 W 1364 17 W 2719 41 W 1360

36 01-04-21 LAKE ERIE 1400 21 W 1378 21 L 2778 42 W 1389 BROOKLYN 1361 20 L 1384 24 W 2745 44 L 1373

37 01-08-21 NORTH OLMSTED 1208 8 L 1224 14 L 2432 22 L 1216 KINGSWOOD 1301 12 W 1279 11 W 2580 23 W 1290

38 01-19-21 KINGSWOOD 1252 10 L 1290 13 L 2542 23 L 1271 LAKE ERIE 1383 25 W 1400 29 W 2783 54 W 1392

39 01-15-21 NORTH OLMSTED 1259 12 W 1308 15 W 2567 27 W 1284 LAKEWOOD 1210 13 L 1173 5 L 2383 18 L 1192

40 01-19-21 EAST-WEST 1238 11 L 1278 13 L 2516 24 L 1258 ORCO 1373 22 W 1365 19 W 2738 41 W 1369

41 01-22-21 NORTH OLMSTED 1271 15 L 1256 11 L 2527 26 L 1264 BROOKLYN 1375 24 W 1364 21 W 2739 45 W 1370

42 01-25-21 LAKEWOOD 1283 24 L 1319 22 L 2602 46 L 1301 LAKE ERIE 1385 22 W 1402 28 W 2787 50 W 1394

43 01-25-21 ORCO 1358 25 L 1366 20 L 2724 45 L 1362 BROOKLYN 1393 19 W 1383 27 W 2776 46 W 1388

44 01-26-21 EAST-WEST 1260 12 L 1233 16 L 2493 28 L 1247 KINGSWOOD 1312 19 W 1272 15 W 2584 34 W 1292

45 11-29-20 BROOKLYN 1375 27 W 1372 28 W 2747 55 W 1374 KINGSWOOD F F F
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2

1 CCPL 2020 - 2021 ALL CURRENT SEASON TEAM MATCH SCORES Run date 05/28/21  

2

High Team Average: LAKE ERIE  1410.5

High Team Single: LAKE ERIE  1416             High Team Double: LAKE ERIE  2821

Home Team Match 1 Match 2      Match 1 + 2 Away Team Match 1 Match 2      Match 1 + 2

  Total   Total   Total Ave   Total   Total   Total Ave

Highest Scores > Highest Scores >

Match Home    Match 1    Match 2       Match 1 + 2 Away    Match 1     Match 2       Match 1 + 2

Date Teams Total X Total X Total X Ave Teams Total X Total X Total X Ave

46 02-03-21 LAKEWOOD 1296 23 L 1325 23 L 2621 46 L 1311 ORCO 1374 30 W 1397 27 W 2771 57 W 1386

47 02-05-21 NORTH OLMSTED 1300 15 L 1246 10 L 2546 25 L 1273 LAKE ERIE 1399 29 W 1388 28 W 2787 57 W 1394

48 02-02-21 EAST-WEST 1246 14 L 1249 11 L 2495 25 L 1248 BROOKLYN 1362 20 W 1378 31 W 2740 51 W 1370

49 02-08-21 KINGSWOOD 1282 19 L 1256 15 L 2538 34 L 1269 BROOKLYN 1347 22 W 1388 25 W 2735 47 W 1368

50 02-12-21 NORTH OLMSTED 1276 20 L 1307 16 L 2583 36 L 1292 ORCO 1352 17 W 1390 30 W 2742 47 W 1371

51 02-16-21 EAST-WEST 1262 12 L 1270 15 L 2532 27 L 1266 LAKEWOOD 1312 18 W 1312 25 W 2624 43 W 1312

52 02-22-21 LAKE ERIE 1406 27 W 1389 28 W 2795 55 W 1398 ORCO 1366 19 L 1387 21 L 2753 40 L 1377

53 02-22-21 KINGSWOOD 1263 10 L 1270 7 L 2533 17 L 1267 LAKEWOOD 1280 31 W 1318 21 W 2598 52 W 1299

54 02-26-21 NORTH OLMSTED 1267 16 W 1286 13 W 2553 29 W 1277 EAST-WEST 1238 8 L 1253 8 L 2491 16 L 1246

55 03-01-21 LAKE ERIE 1397 34 W 1403 24 W 2800 58 W 1400 KINGSWOOD 1278 18 L 1290 15 L 2568 33 L 1284

56 03-07-21 BROOKLYN 1380 27 W 1354 15 W 2734 42 W 1367 NORTH OLMSTED 1292 13 L 1306 14 L 2598 27 L 1299

57 03-08-21 ORCO 1379 25 W 1379 24 W 2758 49 W 1379 EAST-WEST 1237 7 L 1262 13 L 2499 20 L 1250

58 03-15-21 KINGSWOOD 1263 16 L 1288 10 L 2551 26 L 1276 NORTH OLMSTED 1283 11 W 1316 17 W 2599 28 W 1300

59 03-14-21 BROOKLYN 1362 19 W 1381 19 W 2743 38 W 1372 LAKEWOOD 1206 12 L 1216 10 L 2422 22 L 1211

60 03-15-21 LAKE ERIE 1380 19 W 1396 21 W 2776 40 W 1388 EAST-WEST 1264 13 L 1233 9 L 2497 22 L 1249

61 03-21-21 BROOKLYN 1336 17 L 1337 20 L 2673 37 L 1337 LAKE ERIE 1416 30 W 1405 26 W 2821 56 W 1411

62  BROOKLYN MAKEUP

63 03-22-21 ORCO 1382 24 W 1372 28 W 2754 52 W 1377 KINGSWOOD 1295 10 L 1262 8 L 2557 18 L 1279

64  LAKE ERIE MAKEUP

65  KINGSWOOD MAKEUP

66  LAKEWOOD MAKEUP

67 03-23-21 LAKEWOOD 1293 23 L 1331 21 W 2624 44 W 1312 NORTH OLMSTED 1298 12 W 1278 19 L 2576 31 L 1288

68    

69    

70    

71    

72    

73    

74    

75    

76    

77    

78    

79    

80    

81    

82    

83    

84    

85    

86    

87    

88    

89    

90    
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1416 1405 2821 1410.51406 1408 2800 1400
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CCPL 2020 - 2021

Team 1:  Brooklyn  ranked by Average

Run date May 28, 2021  10:40 AM  

1 Averages Single High

1 Current Scores

22

Current Tot Points

Name Average X Improved

1 Feruski, Ray A BR HM M 281.23 168 36 3 279 280 274 95 100 99 294 DNQ 0 0 Yes

2 Bernat, Bob BR HM M 279.73 160 36 0 277 277 279 96 99 99 294 0.73 0 0 Yes

3 Grzincic, Jerry BR EX M 277.90 148 36 0 276 277 None 94 99 99 292 DNQ 0 0 Yes

4 Schrantz, Chris BR HM M 275.17 140 32 0 274 273 278 91 97 97 285 0.07 0 0 Yes

5 Kohout, Buzz BR MA M 271.57 140 36 1 268 271 277 90 99 100 289 3.70 0 0 Yes

6 Langermeier, Keith BR MA M 269.10 121 34 0 267 268 None 95 97 97 289 -1.83 0 0 Yes

7 Goebel, Michael BR EX M 268.10 118 36 0 265 267 None 93 97 98 288 5.37 0 0 Yes

8 Sedlon, Ray BR MA M 265.33 45 12 0 266 265 None 88 95 93 276 4.38 12 6 No

9 Keirnan, John BR SH M 249.80 57 36 0 245 245 256 86 94 94 274 -0.17 0 0 Yes

10 McNeeley, Paul BR EX M 247.90 58 36 0 243 248 241 85 93 94 272 3.43 0 0 Yes

11 McNeeley, Sue BR SH F 243.43 82 28 0 244 244 240 83 96 93 272 DNQ 0 0 Yes

12 Haver, Mike BR SH M 241.23 69 36 0 237 238 None 84 92 94 270 0.13 0 0 Yes

13 Deppisch, Jim BR SH M 237.03 53 36 0 232 234 None 87 92 91 270 3.10 0 0 Yes

14 Bredenbeck, Wayne BR EX M 232.80 41 36 0 226 231 225 83 92 90 265 -15.60 0 0 Yes

15 Sperber, Bob BR EX M 229.33 13 9 0 217 239 230 82 91 90 263 -15.47 15 10 No

16 Reich, Bob BR SH M 187.13 6 8 0 189 186 None 65 82 81 228 -26.14 16 10 No

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

 Pg  1 of  1 

Cuyahoga County Pistol League

C
le

a
n

  
T

a
rg

e
ts

T
o

ta
l 

 M
a
tc

h
e
s

A
w

a
y

M
a
k
e
u

p

T
e
a
m

C
la

s
s

G
e
n

d
e
r

H
o

m
e

S
lo

w

T
im

e

Q
U

A
L

IF
Y

R
e
g

u
la

r

Need

Qualify

T
o

ta
l

R
a
p

id

B
e
s
t 

 P
o

s
s
ib

le



1

CCPL 2020 - 2021

Team 2:  East-West  ranked by Average

Run date May 28, 2021  10:40 AM  

1 Averages Single High

1 Current Scores

22

Current Tot Points

Name Average X Improved

1 Barnett, Brad EW EX M 260.27 77 36 0 258 257 None 89 95 96 280 -0.43 0 0 Yes

2 Barnett, Barry EW EX M 254.40 80 36 0 249 254 None 87 95 97 279 -10.20 0 0 Yes

3 Chaney, Joel EW EX M 253.53 80 36 0 251 250 264 88 97 97 282 4.00 0 0 Yes

4 Barnett, Christine EW SH F 251.70 57 36 0 249 250 253 87 95 94 276 1.30 0 0 Yes

5 Lauerhass, Keith EW SH M 238.57 44 36 0 236 235 240 83 94 91 268 3.80 0 0 Yes

6 Barnett, Theresa EW PM F 231.17 41 36 0 222 226 None 88 91 93 272 NONE 0 0 Yes

7 Novak, Josh EW SH M 230.86 16 14 0 234 226 None 82 92 90 264 -22.61 10 4 No

8 Novak, Craig EW MK M 212.82 19 17 0 217 204 253 77 92 88 257 DNQ 7 2 No
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CCPL 2020 - 2021

Team 3:  Kingswood  ranked by Average

Run date May 28, 2021  10:40 AM  

1 Averages Single High

1 Current Scores

22

Current Tot Points

Name Average X Improved

1 Knopp, Bruce KW HM M 275.87 136 36 0 273 275 273 96 99 97 292 -0.30 0 0 Yes

2 Donaldson, Pat KW SH M 260.83 95 36 0 257 259 257 90 96 98 284 2.47 0 0 Yes

3 Kulnane, Joe KW EX M 259.74 53 19 0 264 254 265 92 94 97 283 0.60 5 0 No

4 Wilder, Sarah KW SH F 252.77 72 33 0 250 252 254 87 93 94 274 3.13 0 0 Yes

5 Petruschke, Haans KW MK M 248.43 59 36 0 246 243 259 84 90 95 269 5.70 0 0 Yes

6 Pogozelski, Terri KW SH F 241.50 41 20 0 244 239 None 80 93 95 268 5.19 4 0 No

7 Edwards, Betsy KW MK F 240.63 49 34 0 239 238 None 83 94 93 270 0.50 0 0 Yes

8 Kronick, Howard KW HM M 238.44 23 16 0 235 245 None 83 94 92 269 -1.53 8 2 No

9 O'Connell, Ed KW SH M 233.75 12 8 0 232 239 None 80 92 92 264 None 16 10 No

10 Gottschall, Mickey KW PM F 193.30 27 34 0 188 191 None 71 83 86 240 DNQ 0 0 Yes

11 Edwards, Grant KW MK M 192.43 20 36 0 184 179 187 76 90 88 254 18.47 0 0 Yes

12 Gottschall, Ken KW PM M 190.90 28 34 0 185 186 None 85 88 80 253 -7.40 0 0 Yes

13 Waddle, Philip KW MK M 181.78 25 27 0 183 181 None 80 85 86 251 -11.07 0 0 Yes

14 Curry, Lawrence KW PM M 154.43 14 34 0 154 144 158 63 77 84 224 NONE 0 0 Yes
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CCPL 2020 - 2021

Team 4:  Lake Erie  ranked by Average

Run date May 28, 2021  10:40 AM  

1 Averages Single High

1 Current Scores

22

Current Tot Points

Name Average X Improved

1 Dahmen, Richard LE HM M 283.27 203 33 1 283 280 284 96 99 100 295 -1.53 0 0 Yes

2 Dahmen, Zach LE MA M 282.80 205 36 4 281 281 None 97 100 100 297 DNQ 0 0 Yes

3 Rust, Emily LE MA F 276.13 114 34 1 274 275 None 97 100 97 294 DNQ 0 0 Yes

4 Kustra, Doug LE MA M 276.10 136 31 0 272 277 278 94 99 98 291 -1.82 0 0 Yes

5 Busser, Ron LE MA M 275.70 158 36 1 273 274 276 93 100 99 292 1.70 0 0 Yes

6 Jenkins, Russ LE MA M 273.69 97 26 0 270 276 None 97 98 97 292 1.23 0 0 Yes

7 Prest, Bill LE MA M 271.33 108 36 0 270 270 272 95 99 95 289 -0.23 0 0 Yes

8 Ackerman, Larry LE EX M 266.07 96 36 0 263 264 None 90 99 95 284 -0.07 0 0 Yes

9 Mathis, Dave LE MA M 262.85 57 20 0 266 261 None 88 95 96 279 DNQ 4 0 No

10 Hawkinson, Ken LE EX M 256.53 88 31 0 251 258 252 90 97 94 281 -0.33 0 0 Yes

11 Reid, John LE EX M 249.00 15 8 0 248 251 None 83 92 92 267 -3.00 16 10 No

12 Walp, Dennis LE MK M 235.80 53 33 0 237 226 240 86 91 90 267 DNQ 0 0 Yes

13 McNeill, Brian LE MK M 235.47 55 36 0 232 227 239 85 93 94 272 -6.50 0 0 Yes

14 Tupa, Gary LE MK M 228.79 49 28 0 230 231 228 87 94 92 273 -5.70 0 0 Yes

15 Eichler, Carl LE SH M 227.83 29 24 0 232 223 None 90 94 89 273 -3.70 0 0 Yes

16 Walp, Sophia LE PM F 222.43 39 32 0 221 218 227 77 92 87 256 DNQ 0 0 Yes

17 Ferline, Joe LE MK M 204.66 27 29 0 199 210 None 79 85 87 251 46.50 0 0 Yes

18 Miller, O'Dell LE PM M 167.70 15 35 0 159 151 173 61 88 92 241 NONE 0 0 Yes

19 Magyar, Dan LE PM M 160.33 7 12 0 152 168 None 51 76 77 204 DNQ 12 6 No

20 Savage, Carl LE PM M 61.06 3 17 0 58 64 63 46 36 59 141 NONE 7 4 No
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CCPL 2020 - 2021

Team 5:  Lakewood  ranked by Average

Run date May 28, 2021  10:40 AM  

1 Averages Single High

1 Current Scores

22

Current Tot Points

Name Average X Improved

1 Barcon, Alan LW HM M 295.10 352 36 32 294 295 294 99 100 100 299 1.50 0 0 Yes

2 Ladd, John LW HM M 282.60 70 10 1 281 284 None 94 100 98 292 -4.80 14 8 No

3 Hoag, Charlie LW HM M 281.00 70 12 1 281 281 None 94 100 98 292 DNQ 12 6 No

4 Graf, Ken LW MA M 268.63 105 36 0 266 266 None 91 98 97 286 -3.23 0 0 Yes

5 Butch, Karl LW EX M 263.67 90 36 0 260 262 None 93 96 95 284 9.39 0 0 Yes

6 Schmitz, Greg LW MA M 253.50 108 35 0 253 251 238 86 94 94 274 -7.67 0 0 Yes

7 Kratz, John LW PM M 223.10 38 36 0 218 218 None 82 95 92 269 8.53 0 0 Yes

8 Leggott, Jim LW SH M 202.69 19 26 0 200 207 None 88 88 88 264 1.98 0 0 Yes
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CCPL 2020 - 2021

Team 6:  North Olmsted  ranked by Average

Run date May 28, 2021  10:40 AM  

1 Averages Single High

1 Current Scores

22

Current Tot Points

Name Average X Improved

1 Ondraka, Carl NO EX M 275.97 152 36 0 272 275 273 95 99 98 292 5.47 0 0 Yes

2 Karapandzic, Dan NO EX M 269.53 106 35 0 265 268 276 92 98 98 288 -1.50 0 0 Yes

3 Lazorik, John NO SH M 257.63 61 36 0 259 252 260 92 93 92 277 -0.37 0 0 Yes

4 Iannetti, Anthony NO EX M 252.70 85 36 0 248 252 253 85 94 98 277 -8.43 0 0 Yes

5 Santa, Steve NO SH M 242.27 54 34 0 243 236 250 87 93 94 274 -0.80 0 0 Yes

6 Bernosky, Brian NO PM M 217.73 45 36 0 212 214 None 84 89 90 263 1.00 0 0 Yes

7 Solomon, Bob NO PM M 211.43 37 36 0 208 204 207 75 88 87 250 13.37 0 0 Yes

8 Solomon, Karen NO PM F 177.10 13 36 0 176 168 164 72 80 90 242 -19.00 0 0 Yes

9 Osborn, Frank NO UN M None 0 0 0 None None None None None None None None 24 18 No
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CCPL 2020 - 2021

Team 7:  ORCO  ranked by Average

Run date May 28, 2021  10:40 AM  

1 Averages Single High

1 Current Scores

22

Current Tot Points

Name Average X Improved

1 Hansen, Gabe OC MA M 279.87 173 36 3 279 278 275 97 100 100 297 6.37 0 0 Yes

2 Kozlowski, Jim OC MA M 275.47 143 36 0 271 275 None 94 99 98 291 0.10 0 0 Yes

3 Sega, Frank OC EX M 274.63 128 36 1 274 273 270 93 100 99 292 6.63 0 0 Yes

4 Sisombath, Gary OC EX M 271.70 111 36 0 270 270 275 92 99 98 289 8.43 0 0 Yes

5 Draganic, John OC MA M 267.87 129 36 0 266 265 266 94 99 97 290 0.40 0 0 Yes

6 Brodowski, Dave OC SH M 267.63 107 36 1 267 261 None 92 100 97 289 NONE 0 0 Yes

7 Kozlowski, Max OC MA M 265.97 83 34 0 263 264 259 96 98 95 289 2.40 0 0 Yes

8 Vicars, Susan OC MA F 261.63 108 30 0 259 265 260 85 99 97 281 -6.20 0 0 Yes

9 Hansen, Mark OC MA M 255.97 84 36 0 252 254 None 92 95 94 281 0.20 0 0 Yes

10 Alfaro, Santos OC PM M 255.33 101 36 0 250 243 None 85 96 96 277 NONE 0 0 Yes

11 South, Tim OC HM M 254.57 48 14 0 251 256 None 89 94 98 281 DNQ 10 4 No

12 Kocher, Rich OC EX M 246.86 61 29 0 250 245 246 86 96 93 275 -8.60 0 0 Yes

13 Perkins, Pete OC MK M 234.33 58 24 0 238 229 None 86 95 94 275 -11.30 0 0 Yes

14 Oliveri, Kevin OC PM M 225.57 44 36 0 220 224 209 81 93 89 263 14.63 0 0 Yes

15 Vicars, Keith OC SH M 216.75 40 28 0 208 226 205 87 90 91 268 None 0 0 Yes

16 Golias, Julie OC PM F 211.03 25 36 0 203 203 215 79 90 86 255 -7.13 0 0 Yes

17 de Ridder, Bruce OC PM M 186.50 12 18 0 197 181 None 73 89 84 246 5.27 6 0 No

18 Stefancic, Dale OC PM M 142.25 21 12 0 136 146 None 46 72 73 191 NONE 12 6 No

19 Poole, Linda OC PM F 107.30 11 34 0 120 78 109 54 63 81 198 NONE 0 0 Yes
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